COUNTY OF

Waste&:Rec

Qur Community., OQur Commitment.

TRASH RATE SURVEY

laiTy

Aliso Viejo

Anaheim

Brea

Buena Park

Costa Mesa

Cypress

Dana Point
Fountain Valley
Fullerton

Garden Grove
Huntington Beach
Irvine

La Habra

La Palma

Laguna Beach
Laguna Hills

Laguna Niguel
Laguna Woods

Lake Forest

Los Alamitos
Midway Clty Sanitary District
Mission Viejo
Newport Beach
Orange

Placentia

Rancho Santa Margarita
San Clemente

San Juan Capistrano
Santa Ana

Seal Beach

Stanton

Tustin

Villa Park
Westminster

Yorba Linda
Unincorporated OC:
Unincorporated Rossmoor

Unincorporated Orange Islands
Unincorporated OPA/Canyons

Unincorporated North Tustin
Unincorporated Emerald Bay
Unincorporated South County

Unincorporated BP, Placentia, & YL Islands

Unincorporated El Modena Islands

Unincorporated Rancho Mission Viejo

ORANGE

RESIDENTIAL RATE
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Area
FA1
FA2
FA3

FAS CA-1
FAS CA-2
FA6
FA7-B
FA8
FA9
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20.97
26.46
25.28
22.89
22.74
22.12
20.93
23.33
24.74
25.83
25.87
13.01
24.31
23.61
24.73
20.05
21.60
19.73
19.57
12.95
15.83
23.20
24.08
18.91
33.47
23.73
23.56
22.16
22.94
22.36
25.35
19.26
29.74
15.83
29.76

21.70
26.91
20.70
23.46
20.70
24.70
30.29
21.23
21.70
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COMMERCIAL RATE

131.55
196.35
168.22
165.56
Franchise Hauler List
154.13
161.66
177.21
212.12
206.98
205.85
121.05
165.33
152.57
179.94
129.29
155.23
135.44
104.42
135.00
130.25
157.57
Franchise Hauler List
85.41
198.16
155.52
171.21
160.45
187.32
184.74
174.47
140.47
174.17
130.25
179.87

168.26
190.90
168.26
269.27
168.26
269.27
269.27
194.70
168.26

ycling

2022

HAULER
CR&R
Republic Services
Republic Services
EDCO
Costa Mesa Sanitary District
Valley Vista Services
CR&R
Republic Services
Republic Services
Republic Services
Republic Services
Waste Management
CR&R
EDCO
Waste Management
CR&R
CR&R
CR&R
CR&R
Universal Waste
Midway City Sanitary District
Waste Management
CR&R
CR&R
Republic Services
CR&R
CR&R
CR&R
Republic Services
Republic Services
CR&R
CR&R
Republic Services
Midway City Sanitary District
Republic Services

CR&R

Republic Services
CR&R

Waste Management
CR&R

Waste Management
Waste Management
Waste Management
CR&R

Residential Rates are based on Single Family standard sets of refuse, recycling, and green waste carts (Monthly fee)

Commercial Trash Rates are based on 3 cubic yard bins (Monthly Fee for 1X/weekly pickup)

*Costa Mesa residential waste collection services are administered by the Costa Mesa Sanitary District
*Newport Beach residential refuse collection is provided by the City and no disposal fees are collected; however, a recycling rate of $3/month
per residential unit is included in their municipal bill
*Seal Beach Utility Services provides water and trash collection for residences, the fee for trash collection is included with the water bill
*Westminster residential waste collection services are administered by the Midway City Sanitary District

*BP = Buena Park; YL = Yorba Linda
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