SC Waste Recycling **TRASH RATE SURVEY**

СІТҮ		RESIDEN	ITIAL RATE	(COMMERCIAL RATE	HAULER
Aliso Viejo		\$	20.97	\$	131.55	CR&R
Anaheim		\$	26.46	\$	196.35	Republic Services
Brea		\$	25.28	\$	168.22	Republic Services
Buena Park		\$	22.89	\$	165.56	EDCO
Costa Mesa		\$	22.74		Franchise Hauler List	Costa Mesa Sanitary District
Cypress		\$	22.12	\$	154.13	Valley Vista Services
Dana Point		\$	20.93	\$	161.66	CR&R
Fountain Valley		\$	23.33	\$	177.21	Republic Services
Fullerton		\$	24.74	\$	212.12	Republic Services
Garden Grove		\$	25.83	\$	206.98	Republic Services
Huntington Beach		\$	25.87	\$	205.85	Republic Services
Irvine		\$	13.01	\$	121.05	Waste Management
La Habra		\$	24.31	\$	165.33	CR&R
La Palma		\$	23.61	\$	152.57	EDCO
Laguna Beach		\$	24.73	\$	179.94	Waste Management
Laguna Hills		\$	20.05	\$	129.29	CR&R
Laguna Niguel		\$	21.60	\$	155.23	CR&R
Laguna Woods		\$	19.73	\$	135.44	CR&R
Lake Forest		\$	19.57	\$	104.42	CR&R
Los Alamitos		\$	12.95	\$	135.00	Universal Waste
Midway Clty Sanitary District		\$	15.83	\$	130.25	Midway City Sanitary District
Mission Viejo		\$	23.20	\$	157.57	Waste Management
Newport Beach		\$	24.08		Franchise Hauler List	CR&R
Orange		\$	18.91	\$	85.41	CR&R
Placentia		\$	33.47	\$	198.16	Republic Services
Rancho Santa Margarita		\$	23.73	\$	155.52	CR&R
San Clemente		\$	23.56	\$	171.21	CR&R
San Juan Capistrano		\$	22.16	\$	160.45	CR&R
Santa Ana		\$	22.94	\$	187.32	Republic Services
Seal Beach		\$	22.36	\$	184.74	Republic Services
Stanton		\$	25.35	\$	174.47	CR&R
Tustin		\$	19.26	\$	140.47	CR&R
Villa Park		\$	29.74	\$	174.17	Republic Services
Westminster		\$	15.83	\$	130.25	Midway City Sanitary District
Yorba Linda		\$	29.76	\$	179.87	Republic Services
Unincorporated OC:	Area					
Unincorporated Rossmoor	FA1	\$	21.70	\$	168.26	CR&R
Unincorporated BP, Placentia, & YL Islands	FA2	\$	26.91	\$	190.90	Republic Services
Unincorporated Orange Islands	FA3	\$	20.70	\$	168.26	CR&R
Unincorporated OPA/Canyons	FA5 CA-1	\$	23.46	\$	269.27	Waste Management
Unincorporated El Modena Islands	FA5 CA-2	\$	20.70	\$	168.26	CR&R
Unincorporated North Tustin	FA6	\$	24.70	\$	269.27	Waste Management
Unincorporated Emerald Bay	FA7-B	\$	30.29	\$	269.27	Waste Management
Unincorporated South County	FA8	\$	21.23	\$	194.70	Waste Management
Unincorporated Rancho Mission Viejo	FA9	\$	21.70	\$	168.26	CR&R

2022

Residential Rates are based on Single Family standard sets of refuse, recycling, and green waste carts (Monthly fee)

Commercial Trash Rates are based on 3 cubic yard bins (Monthly Fee for 1X/weekly pickup)

*Costa Mesa residential waste collection services are administered by the Costa Mesa Sanitary District

*Newport Beach residential refuse collection is provided by the City and no disposal fees are collected; however, a recycling rate of \$3/month per residential unit is included in their municipal bill

*Seal Beach Utility Services provides water and trash collection for residences, the fee for trash collection is included with the water bill

*Westminster residential waste collection services are administered by the Midway City Sanitary District

*BP = Buena Park; YL = Yorba Linda